TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

RESOLUTION NO. 12-37-2019

AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS BY THE TOWNSHIP TREASURER

WHEREAS, the Township Committee routinely authorizes the payment of bills; and

WHEREAS, the schedule of Township meetings whereby bills can be approved for payment may exceed the time requirement to avoid late payment penalty.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Greenwich that the Township Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to pay bills as necessary for the Township of Greenwich between December 18, 2019 and the Township Reorganization meeting without Township Committee approval; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all bills paid between December 18, 2019 and the Township Reorganization meeting shall be scheduled on the bill list for Township Committee approval at the Reorganization meeting.

ATTEST:

LISA GARRISON, CLERK

WILLIAM REINHART, MAYOR

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Greenwich Township Committee at their regular meeting held on December 17, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. at the Greenwich OEM Building located at 1000 Ye Greate Street, Greenwich, New Jersey.

LISA GARRISON, CLERK